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DIRECCIÓN	
  DE	
  DESARROLLO	
  
ORGANIZACIONAL	
  



Manuales	
  realizados	
  en	
  su	
  totalidad	
  

1.	
  Manual	
  de	
  é8ca	
  y	
  atención	
  al	
  publico	
  

2.	
  Manual	
  de	
  procedimientos	
  y	
  auxilios	
  para	
  protección	
  civil	
  

Se	
  llevo	
  a	
  acabo	
  la	
  creación	
  y	
  actualización	
  del	
  40%	
  de	
  los	
  manuales	
  generales	
  aplicables	
  
en	
  la	
  Administración	
  Municipal.	
  

1.	
  Mercados,	
  Padrón	
  y	
  Licencias	
  

2.	
  Promoción	
  y	
  Desarrollo	
  Económico	
  

3.	
  Proveeduría,	
  Inspección	
  y	
  Vigilancia	
  Reglamentos	
  

4.	
  Seguridad	
  Pública	
  Municipal.	
  

Nota	
  importante:	
  En	
  espera	
  de	
  ser	
  aprobadas	
  las	
  modificaciones	
  al	
  reglamento	
  para	
  su	
  
termino.	
  



•  Reducir	
   los	
  8empos	
  y	
  desperdicios	
  de	
  producción	
  y	
   servicios	
  

de	
  los	
  trabajadores	
  por	
  medio	
  del	
  diagnos8co	
  y	
  	
  	
  capacitación.	
  

•  Lograr	
   un	
   incremento	
   de	
   la	
   produc8vidad	
   y	
   por	
   ende	
   la	
  

compe88vidad.	
  	
  

•  Disminuir	
   y	
   reducir	
   los	
   8empos	
   de	
   adaptación	
   a	
   las	
  

tecnologías	
  o	
  procesos	
  produc8vos.	
  	
  

	
  

METAS	
  Y	
  ALCANCES	
  



INDICADORES	
  

57%	
  

43%	
  

Manuales	
  Administra;vos	
  

Completos	
   En	
  proceso	
  



CAPACITACIÓN	
  Y	
  DESARROLLO	
  
HUMANO	
  	
  



•  Informá;ca	
  
•  Proveeduría	
  
•  Protección	
  Civil	
  	
  
•  Desarrollo	
  Organizacional	
  
•  Mantenimiento	
  
•  Taller	
  Municipal	
  
•  Relaciones	
  Exteriores	
  
•  Par;cipación	
  Ciudadana	
  
•  Archivo	
  

“Taller	
  Trabajo	
  en	
  equipo	
  basado	
  en	
  la	
  
inteligencia	
  emocional”	
  

	
  

	
  	
  



	
  





Equipos	
  1	
  y	
  2	
  de	
  diciembre	
  2015	
  







Equipo	
  8	
  de	
  
diciembre	
  

2015	
  





Equipo	
  9	
  de	
  
diciembre	
  

2015	
  



“Curso	
  Básico	
  de	
  Office”	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  	
  



	
  
	
  
ANÁLISIS	
  Y	
  PROPUESTAS	
  





6%	
  

25%	
  

19%	
  

50%	
  

Conoce	
  y	
  domina	
  el	
  tema	
  	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  

6%	
  
8%	
  

28%	
  
58%	
  

Es	
  hábil	
  para	
  comunicarse	
  y	
  
transmi;r	
  ideas.	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  

11%	
  

25%	
  

64%	
  

Orienta	
  al	
  grupo	
  hacia	
  los	
  
obje;vos	
  del	
  evento.	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  

11%	
  

32%	
  
57%	
  

Tiene	
  destreza	
  para	
  la	
  realización	
  
de	
  los	
  talleres.	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  



14%	
  

17%	
  

69%	
  

El	
  horario	
  del	
  curso	
  es	
  adecuado.	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  

12%	
  

9%	
  

35%	
  

44%	
  

El	
  salón	
  donde	
  se	
  realiza	
  el	
  
curso	
  es	
  adecuado.	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  

3%	
  

18%	
  

79%	
  

La	
  atención	
  general	
  recibida	
  fue	
  
buena.	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  

5%	
  

27%	
  

68%	
  

El	
  material	
  empleado	
  fue	
  suficiente.	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  



Comentarios	
  Extras:	
  
	
  

Que	
  hagan	
  más	
  cursos//	
  Me	
  gusto	
  mucho	
  el	
  curso,	
  muy	
  buen	
  orador//	
  
Que	
  dure	
  más	
  y	
  pongan	
  más	
  ac8vidades//	
  Felicidades	
  por	
  el	
  curso	
  nos	
  

sirve	
  para	
  retroalimetar	
  cada	
  etapa	
  de	
  nuestra	
  vida//	
  Son	
  muy	
  
necesarios	
  estos	
  cursos//	
  Excelente	
  tema,	
  la	
  expositora	
  muy	
  bien	
  
preparada//Queremos	
  mas	
  cursos	
  así//	
  Muy	
  buena	
  ac8vidad.	
  

Que	
  lo	
  realicen	
  mas	
  constante	
  //	
  La	
  atención	
  es	
  excelente,	
  un	
  poco	
  rápido	
  pero	
  
se	
  en8ende	
  por	
  el	
  horario	
  //	
  Muy	
  buen	
  curso	
  por	
  parte	
  del	
  personal	
  //	
  Muy	
  bien	
  

gracias	
  //	
  Todo	
  excelente,	
  todo	
  muy	
  bien	
  felicidades	
  a	
  todos.	
  
Buenísimo	
  //	
  Por	
  favor	
  regresen	
  nos	
  hacen	
  falta	
  mas	
  cursos	
  de	
  estos.	
  

No	
  dejen	
  de	
  darnos	
  talleres	
  o	
  cursos	
  //	
  Un	
  gran	
  taller	
  //	
  Me	
  sirvió	
  demasiado	
  
para	
  comprenderme	
  a	
  mi	
  mismo	
  y	
  saber	
  trabajar	
  en	
  equipo	
  //	
  

Muchas	
  gracias	
  en	
  un	
  tema	
  muy	
  interesante	
  y	
  nos	
  servirá	
  en	
  todos	
  nuestras	
  
ac8vidades.	
  



Si	
  
70%	
  

No	
  
30%	
  

Conoces	
  todas	
  las	
  ac;vidades	
  que	
  se	
  realizan	
  
en	
  las	
  diferentes	
  áreas	
  de	
  tu	
  depencia	
  y	
  en	
  

todo	
  el	
  Ayuntamiento:	
  
Regidores	
  

0	
  

10	
  

20	
  

30	
  

40	
  

50	
  

60	
  

Trabajo	
  en	
  equipo	
   manejo	
  de	
  estrés	
   manejo	
  de	
  
conflictos	
  

otros:	
  

¿Qué	
  taller	
  te	
  gus`a	
  recibir?	
  

Superación	
  personal,	
  Administración,	
  Artes	
  
Mixtas,	
  Electricidad.	
  



Regidores	
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10	
  

20	
  

30	
  

40	
  

50	
  

60	
  

Mo8vación	
  Personal	
  	
   Desarrollo	
  humano	
   Inteligencia	
  Emocional	
   Acutalización	
  de	
  tu	
  área	
  

¿Qué	
  temas	
  de	
  conferencias	
  te	
  gustaría	
  
recibir?	
  

¿Que	
  cursos	
  te	
  gustaría	
  recibir?	
  
	
  
Actualización	
  en	
  derecho;	
  Manejo	
  de	
  redes	
  sociales;	
  En	
  derechos	
  humanos;	
  Norma8vidad;	
  Superación	
  
personal;	
  Apoyo	
  para	
  la	
  comunidad;	
  Ortograea	
  y	
  redacción;	
  Sobre	
  programas	
  sociales	
  y	
  como	
  tratar	
  con	
  
los	
  ciudadanos;	
  Superación	
  personal;	
  Atención	
  a	
  los	
  ciudadanos;	
  Derecho	
  administra8vo;	
  Redes	
  sociales	
  
Cursos	
   de	
   administración	
   pública;	
   Actualización	
   en	
   trato	
   digno	
   al	
   ciudadano;	
   Hacienda	
   municipal;	
  
presupuesto	
  par8cipa8vo;	
  Secretariado;	
  AutoCAD;	
  Actualización	
  en	
  materia	
  aduanal;	
  Ingles	
  y	
  cursos	
  de	
  
transparencias;	
   Curso	
  mujeres	
   avanzando	
   y	
   cursos	
   de	
   salubridad;	
   Ges8ón	
   social;	
   Ges8ón	
   ciudadana;	
  
Polí8cas	
   públicas;	
   Ges8ón	
   pública;	
   Todos	
   los	
   que	
   se	
   requieran	
   para	
  mi	
   área;	
   Legales;	
   Administración	
  
municipal;	
  Derechos	
  humanos;	
  Curso	
  de	
   integración;	
  Cursos	
  en	
  violencia	
   intrafamiliar;	
  Actualizaciones	
  
de	
  liderazgo;	
  Oratoria;	
  Paquete	
  office;	
  Superación	
  personal;	
  Cursos	
  de	
  contabilidad	
  ;ortograea	
  y	
  manejo	
  
de	
  correos	
  electrónicos;	
  Protocolo	
  y	
  polí8cas	
  públicas	
  
	
  


